Bedford Free Public Library - Strategic Planning Survey Results

Survey Details:

554 total responses (543 online (9 responded directly through social media site) and 11
paper copies)

Based on number of people in the population that were eligible for this survey (10,336 out of
13,788), the sample size is statistically significant with a 99% confidence level and a5 % % +/-
margin of error.

Question 1: Age

Prefer not 17 or younger 18-29
to answer
1%

Question 2: How many children are you the parent of or guardian for?

More than 4
2%

4
2%

Question 3: How long have you lived in Bedford?

Answer Options Response Percent Response Count
20 years or more 43.6% 241
10-19 years 19.2% 106
4-9 years 19.0% 105
1-3 years 11.4% 63
Less than one year 2.7% 15

| do not live in Bedford 4.2% 23



Question 4: Are you a member of the Friends?

Was in the
past, but not
currently.

70

No
70%

Question 5: Which of the following electronic devices do you use?
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Question 6: Do you currently have a Bedford Free Public Library Card?
Answer Options Response Percent
Yes 90.4%
| have a card from another library in the Minuteman Library Network (MLN) 8.3%
| have a card from another library outside the Minuteman Library Network (MLN) 5.4%
0.5%

| do not have a card from any library



Question 7: In the last 12 months, how often did you visit the Bedford Free Public
Library?

Not at all
3%

Once or twice
6%

Every few
months
11%

Weekly or
more
50%

Question 8: If you used the library in the past 12 months, what did you or your
family do?

Answer Options Response Response
Percent Count
Borrow books or other materials (DVDs, audio books, magazines, etc.) 91.9% 500
Borrow a museum pass 46.5% 253
Shop the Friends of the Library Book Sales (ongoing and annual sales twice a 41.9% 228
year)
View an exhibit and/or display 33.3% 181
Find a place to work, study or read 32.4% 176
Use the library's Wi-Fi 28.3% 154
Use the copier, printer, scanner, fax or microfilm 25.4% 138
Play in the Children's Room 23.5% 128
Use a public computer 21.0% 114
Use online databases and resources, such as Lynda.com, hoopla, Freegal, 17.5% 95
Tumble Books, Indieflix, and Zinio
Attend a program for ages 18+ (such as movies, lectures, author talks) 14.2% 77
Attend a program for ages 0 to 5 13.1% 71
Attend a program for ages 6-10 12.5% 68
Attend a meeting not sponsored by the library (outside organization) 12.1% 66
Ask for research or homework help 10.7% 58
Visit the Bedford Flag 9.2% 50
Use the library for social connections 8.8% 48
Borrow materials from the Chinese Collection 8.5% 46
Volunteer 6.4% 35
Visit and research information in the Bedford Collection Room 3.9% 21
Book a Librarian service 2.6% 14
Borrow a laptop, mobile hotspot, or Roku 2.4% 13
Attend a program for ages 11-17 2.2% 12
Borrow materials from the Spanish Collection 1.1% 6

Other (please specify) 10.8% 59
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How would you rate the library’s...

Question 9

punoq

-2WoY 3} 03 9IIAIIS
L1-1T

soge 10J sweadoad

+81
sagde J1oj swreagdo.ad

0T-9
sage 10J sweadold
S-0
soge 10J sweidoud
‘saseqelep)
$92.INn0S3.1 dUI[UQ
73 90UB}SISSE
A3ojouyda],
UO[}D3[[02 SulWea.}s
pue s[qepeojumo(
JO uonI9[[0d
(Z1-9 sapeusd) suaa,
S921AJ9S I9UUEDS .10
/pue Jayurid ‘1a1don
o1iqnd ay3 asn
J0/pue $sadde I-IM

(5 apead-yuq
sage) s,ualpyd

RERIURERECRISCREICH |

SeaJe SSadde 0]
Anpiqe) Aiqissaddy

Do you use the library’s downloadable and/or streaming eBooks,
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audiobooks, movies and music?

Question 10




Question 11: To improve your library experience, what would you like the library to

focus on? (These are the top 7 choices)
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Question 12: The library is working on a new website expected to debutin 2017.
Would you be interested in being part of a usability focus group?

123 people indicated they would like to be part of this group.

Question 13: The Library has identified some possible priorities and goals to focus
on in the next five years. Here are the top 4 choices.
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places (inside and outside the
library) for people to work,
study, read and gather with
lots of space to meet in large
and small groups, as well as
individual, quiet spaces.

information.

Provide welcoming, inviting Be the informational hub for
library and community
resources, materials, and

Continue to build strong
relationships and
partnerships with town
organizations, community
groups, and the schools to
create more integrated
services and programs with
the library.

Support students through
programs and services
focused on the whole child
(mental, academic, and social
needs).




Question 14: Libraries are taking on new roles. What would you like to be able to
learn or do that the library could help you with?

2 h
28 @things @
BLEE O 2, SQ 05, 9
2 meet ? éig?g‘gg ggég; S Ehubm w—
$5 2L ;=52 §8m E0language2 s 8, T
4= 3 .Q‘Onw o o uc,n  — courses E = mm
students € ;h el N s ®3== Wavailable—gzﬂs g
v O O'c s 'S e D S8 Qw % 5
.2 0nE SERS i3S 08 g5 O, ]
E-=0NEE @S © 7,5k 5z D= DoOE
SrC e E OS5 € (4 ] 17 e 8 Sc
s i 8 ET w4 S - Q)(U§w9_’=f. O
InformationQLE5: 1S v =
S school = xo?: é§8
Es2nepS Q) ACCESSow° A - <
2=>23 ; O . w w2 Oservnce
852 group -—Q_chlldren_ﬁ-.g 5: 9
Ea "2 Q2 sfoks @ £ Eeg= €
548005 grog g =find
8 0 g 5 = E

The larger print words are the ones that appear more frequently in the responses to this question.

Question 15: Is there anything else you would like to share with us?
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The larger print words are the ones that appear more frequently in the responses to this question.



